This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No.  SE-S-2400156
Cord extension set with USB power unit
Type designation: INS44050, INS44051
Certificate holder: Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier FR 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
The product complies with
the standard(s):
IEC 60884-1: 2002+A1+A2
IEC 60884-2-7: 2011+A1
SS 428 08 34: 2013+T1
SFS 5610: 2015+A11
NEK 502: 2016+A1
NEN 1020: 2019
UNE 20315-1-1: 2017
UNE 20315-1-2: 2017
UNE 20315-2-7: 2008
Date of expiry: 07 February, 2029
EU Directive information: According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low
Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Shanghai
Signed:
Date: 07 February, 2024
 Gary Hu
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2400156
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
Technical Data:
Type designation INS44050, INS44051
Rated voltage (V) 250~
Rated current (A) 16
Class I
IP-Class 20
Type of cord H05VV-F
Number of conductors 3
Conductor area 3G1,5 (Max cord length 30m)
Standard sheet
SS 428 08 34/III, SFS 5610/III, NEK 502/III, UNE 20315-1-2/C 2a,
NEN 1020/III
Trademark
Test Report 230201390SHA-001
Product information Max. 3680W, non-rewirable, with single way socket-outlet with shutters,
with a non-rewirable plug, with USB charger (Output: 5VDC, totally
max.3,1A).
INS44050: white color.
INS44051: anthracite color.
Manufacturing Sites: Luen Yick (Boluo) Lighting & Electrical Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Zhong Gang, Ye Wu Cun, Shi Wan Zhen, Boluo County, Huizhou City, Guang
Dong Province, China
The instruction for use shall be written in a language acceptable according to the national regulation in the
country where the product is to be used.
If the product is to be marketed in different European countries, it must be provided with a certified plug
appropriate for each country.
According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate, which includes production control,
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
This presumption can expire before end of validity of this certificate due to new issued Standard or Amendment
and changes within the EU legislation.
The certificate replaced the previous S cert no. SE-S-2001685 dated 2020-06-30. A new certificate has been
issued on account of updating the standard.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Shanghai
Signed:
Date: 07 February, 2024
 Gary Hu